PF5030_SDS
Fail-safe system basis chip with multiple SMPSs and LDOs
Rev. 2 — 17 March 2023 Product short data sheet
1   General description
PF5030 is a power management integrated circuit (PMIC) designed for S32Z2/E2 processors. Its input voltage
of up to 5.25 V maximum makes it ideal to work in conjunction with NXP front system supply families (FS86,
FS6x) or any other front supply in the automotive drive train market.
Built-in One-Time Programmable (OTP) memory stores key start-up configurations, drastically reducing external

NXP Semiconductors PF5030_SDS
Fail-safe system basis chip with multiple SMPSs and LDOs
5   Ordering information
5.1  Device family
The PF5030 device family (called PF5030 hereafter) provides selectable features based on part numbering and
OTP configuration.
ASIL
Family
SG1 SG2
Watchdog BUCK1/2 BUCK3 LDO1/2
PF5030xxM Enabled Enabled
PF5032xxM
D QM Disabled Enabled
Disabled Enabled
PF5030xxB Enabled Enabled
PF5032xxB
D B Simple Enabled
Disabled Enabled
PF5030xxD Enabled Enabled
PF5032xxD
D D Challenger Enabled
Disabled Enabled
Table 1. Device options
5.2  Part numbering
M PF 5030 A M D A0 ES
P: prototype
M: standard
S: custom
LV PMIC PF5030 core ID[1] Silicon revision
A: A0
B: A1
Ambient temperature (TA)
M: -40 °C to 125 °C
ASIL on SG2
M: QM
B: ASIL B
D: ASIL D
OTP code
A0: OTP A0
xx: OTP xx
Package type
ES: dimple
wettable flank
[1] See Table 1
ASIL PackagePart Number[1] Application
SG1 SG2 Name Description Version
MPF5030BMMA0ES D QM
MPF5032BMMA0ES D QM
MPF5030BMBA0ES D B
MPF5032BMBA0ES D B
MPF5030BMDA0ES D D
MPF5032BMDA0ES D D
MPF5030BMMA4ES Greenbox III
S32Z2 DC2 EVB
S32E2 DC4 EVB
FS86 + S32Z2 (21x21 mm)
FS86 + S32E2 (27x27 mm)
D QM
MPF5032BMMA5ES S32Z2 DC1 EVB
FS86 + S32Z2 (17x17 mm)
D QM
PPF5030AMDA0ES[2] Prototype / Evaluation D QM,
B, D